
2025 University of Mount Olive Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-27   Conf: 13-11   Home: 11-13   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Thome (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Stephens (4), Best (3), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-166), Stephens (38-
43), Best (34-40), Hodge (30-38), King (25-25), Sutton (10-11), Verme (7-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Taylor, Samantha .366 51-51 164 34 60 11 3 4 48 89 .543 16 1 13 0 .423 1 0 11-12 89 4 3 .969
15 Best, Laci .326 48-46 141 23 46 16 0 1 28 65 .461 12 0 5 1 .374 2 2 7-8 146 12 3 .981
3 Millard, McKenzie .324 50-50 145 33 47 1 1 0 11 50 .345 26 0 36 0 .427 0 5 16-21 65 71 5 .965
25 Thome, Liz .306 51-46 134 22 41 6 0 4 23 59 .440 12 0 17 3 .361 1 2 0-0 175 21 7 .966
0 Russell, Leah .296 42-37 115 24 34 0 0 0 7 34 .296 10 2 13 0 .357 2 6 15-15 74 4 2 .975
1 Smothers, Alyssa .280 48-48 118 30 33 5 0 3 13 47 .398 23 1 15 0 .399 1 7 10-11 117 52 10 .944
12 Stephens, Brittany .240 49-45 121 7 29 2 0 5 27 46 .380 12 3 18 0 .319 2 1 0-0 115 9 2 .984
22 Gleim, Sophia .232 50-48 112 16 26 2 1 0 7 30 .268 13 2 17 0 .320 1 6 6-8 72 3 2 .974
7 Saw, Emily .202 50-48 99 12 20 2 0 1 12 25 .253 9 2 9 0 .282 0 4 1-1 75 87 18 .900
14 Williams, Gracie .343 27-8 35 2 12 0 0 0 2 12 .343 1 0 10 0 .361 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Trull, Haylee .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Thornsbury, Zoe .222 10-7 18 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 2 2 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
30 Verme, Bri .200 25-12 35 1 7 1 0 1 5 11 .314 1 0 1 0 .216 1 0 0-0 5 10 0 1.000
9 Hodge, Linda .200 33-23 35 2 7 2 0 0 8 9 .257 2 0 5 0 .243 0 0 0-0 6 18 0 1.000
10 Rudd, Kayla .071 10-6 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 1 1 3 0 .188 0 0 0-1 13 1 0 1.000
13 Castillo, Olivia .045 23-12 22 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .045 0 2 4 0 .125 0 4 0-0 19 8 3 .900
2 Sutton, Cayden .000 19-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
5 King, Hailey .000 30-17 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 19 2 .913
24 Smith, Meredith .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Ennis, Tristan .000 25-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 51-51 1325 223 369 48 5 19 194 484 .365 142 16 181 4 .353 11 38 67-80 999 327 57 .959
Opponents .281 51-51 1333 239 375 59 5 40 216 564 .423 127 42 201 8 .360 11 32 72-83 1000 434 61 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Hodge, Linda 3.06 13-10 31 22 13 4-0 0 151.0 137 74 66 46 104 20 1 21 .242 5 20 0 6 10
5 King, Hailey 4.55 8-9 28 17 9 1-0 2 103.0 131 93 67 41 61 20 2 13 .298 21 11 0 2 11
30 Verme, Bri 4.62 2-4 16 8 0 0-0 1 47.0 61 38 31 20 18 11 1 6 .321 6 6 0 2 8
2 Sutton, Cayden 5.25 1-4 14 4 0 0-0 0 32.0 46 34 24 20 18 8 1 0 .331 5 5 0 1 3
Totals 3.95 24-27 89 51 22 5 3 333.0 375 239 188 127 201 59 5 40 .281 37 42 0 11 32
Opponents 3.65 27-24 85 51 24 5 3 333.1 369 223 174 142 181 48 5 19 .278 28 16 0 11 38



2025 University of Mount Olive Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Thornsbury, Zoe 25 23 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hodge, Linda 24 6 18 0 1.000 2 30 8 .789 0 0
30 Verme, Bri 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Rudd, Kayla 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sutton, Cayden 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
12 Stephens, Brittany 126 115 9 2 .984 0 38 5 .884 4 0
15 Best, Laci 161 146 12 3 .981 3 34 6 .850 3 0
0 Russell, Leah 80 74 4 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gleim, Sophia 77 72 3 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Taylor, Samantha 96 89 4 3 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thome, Liz 203 175 21 7 .966 12 0 0 — 0 0
3 Millard, McKenzie 141 65 71 5 .965 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smothers, Alyssa 179 117 52 10 .944 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 King, Hailey 23 2 19 2 .913 0 25 0 1.000 0 0
7 Saw, Emily 180 75 87 18 .900 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Castillo, Olivia 30 19 8 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ennis, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Meredith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Trull, Haylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1383 999 327 57 .959 45 144 22 .867 7 0
Opponents 1495 1000 434 61 .959 21 134 25 .843 11 0


